REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DRW | APPR

G Change 2600-245 to 2600-259 Timit Nut 06/30/10, H Change 2600-246 to 2600-254 Timit Nut Assy. 07/14/10, T Add 3/21/14 | DC
2601-101 Keyway to BOM 09/09/10, J Change Housing 9200-905 to 9200-210, Add (2) 2601-282 Plugs 07/22/11

Change 9200-910 fo 9200-91T, Remove 2600-919 -918 -923 -924 Idler Panels, Add 9210-180 & 9210-185, Remove 2600- 3/23/15 | DC
971 -972 Gear Box Mtg Bkts, Add 9210-171 -172 &-173, Add (2) Locks 4001-035 & Cam 1702-515

Removed all Limit Box parts Add 9200-021 Assy 2/25/16 DC 3/7/16 1 DC

I | | «

2601-266 Gearbox was 2600-348, 2600-327 Sprocket 19 Tooth was 2600-317 Sprocket 25 Tooth, 2600-380 Sprocket 16 175/2021| DC
Tooth 60 Chain was 2600-355 Sprocket 21 Tooth, 2600-375 Sprocket 20 Tooth 50 Chain was 2600-395 Sprocket 25 Tooth

2599-100 Sign Warning
Not Shown
2615-625 Bolt Carriage 3X

9200-211 Enclosure 2620-409 Nut 3X

2599-199 Label-Universal
2600-639 Wire Clip 6X
2902-004 Nut 8-32 6X
4001-035 Lock W/Nut 6X

4001-018 Weather Strip

0

[\
)\

7, —Ir‘

1702-515 Lock Cam Offset

———

2599-034 Label-Gate Operator—X

2600-969 Bracket Chain 2X

»
U

O ‘

2616-815 Threaded Stud  2X

2600-485 50Chain 20 ft + Link
2600-448 60Chain 20 ft + Link

1812-005 Pushbutton SW
1506-071 Audio Alarm

4001-055 Lock W/Nut

1702-501 Cam

2600-920 Base Base

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF Door King.
ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF Door King IS PROHIBITED.

i) (S

2902-006 Nut Nylon Locking 10-32  2X

. 2600-731 SW Cover Gasket IPB-Model 9210-380-9210-391
% z 2600-523 Box Back o 1HP, 115V, Chain No. 60 -
1601-041 Toggle SW A 9210-881 M

FB=——2616-053 Screw 10-32x3-4  2X a1 RENT




2600-525 Cover Crank Tube 2620-409 Nut 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock
4X

2902-004 Nut Nylon Locking 8-32
2X 2902-003 Nut Nylon Locking 6-32 ©
\9 \ =/

4X
2600-570 Guide Tube Bracket 9200

2600-729 Gasket Guide Tube 9200

9200-911 Enclosure 2620-109

Washer

2600-527 Bracket Limit Switch 2615-002 Bolt

2600-880 Plug
2600-526 Bracket CAM Stop

2600-102 Capacitor  2X
2600-875 Capacitor Clamp 2X <
1816-039 Screw 10-32 2X
2902-006 Nut Nylon 10-32 2X
2600-000 Screw Phillips 2X
9210-197 Resistor Assy 2X

" DETAIL A
SCALE 1: 4

2615-625 Carriage Bolt 2X

2600-572 Bracket Crank Tube
2600-571 Crank Tube Support

2620-409 Nut Hex 2X

2615-700 Bolt Carriage 1-2-13x3 3-4  4X
2600-335 Idler Bushing  4X

2600-394 Chain Idler 9200 60Chain 2X
2600-392 Chain Idler 9200 50Chain 2X

2620-405 Nut 3-8-16 16X

2620-047 Washer Split 3-8-16 24X
2615-667 Bolt Carriage 3-8-16x3-4 12X
4001-018 Gasket for 9210 Seal Ring

See Page 6 Motor

2615-661 Carriage Bolt 5-16-18x1-2 .
9210-172 Gear Box Mount Right

2615-678 Carriage Bolt 3-8 16x1 Rear

7 9210-173 Gear Box Mount Right
9210-180 Idler Panel 4 g Front

2620-405 Nut 3-8-16
16X

=

g @
2620-047 Washer Split 3-8-16 24X

2600-380 Sprocket H6OP16 60 Chain
2600-375 Sprocket H50P20 50 Chain

24X

2601-266
Gearbox 30:1

R2620_047 Washer Split

2600-357 Sprocket Hub .
SCALE 1: 4 010 Hi i
1200-010 Hinge Bearing ;74,053 washer Split 5-16
2620-405 Nut 3-8-16 16X 2615-153 Bolt Hex 5-16x3-4 @

1702-509 Bracket Lock CAM 9210-171 Gear Box Mount Left

2X
2615-667 Bolt Carriage Z‘ 8X ’
DETAIL C . 12X » 2620-047 Washer Split
SCALE1:4 . 16X
| v SIZE | DWG REV
DETAILB 400109 . _ " A 9210-881 M
SCALE1:4 2600-479 40 Master Link-Connector Link % 9200-421 Chain— scaiens2 Door King Systems | steer2or 5



2600-530 Housing\

[

2615-153 Bolt Hex 5-16x3-4
/ 16X

\2620-41 1 Nut 5 16-18 Hex Flange Lock

2616-052 Screw 10-32x1-2
2X

16X
2616-108 Screw Limit 6-32 w\2902-006 Nut Nylon Locking 10-32
4X 3X
2600-857 Spring Limit SW Ovrhd Optr 2600-259 Limit Nut 1-2 Bronze
4X 2X

mmmmmm

1601-256 Switch Magnet PU
9200-405 Limit Rail Assy

2616-032 Screw 1-72 SS

9200-403 Rail X

2600-254 Limit Nut 1-2 w-Magnet

2616-162 Screw w LW 95345A047

6X 2616-032 Screw 1-72 8§

2X

9200-309 Limit Clamp

9200-310 Bracket Partial Open

2902-003 Nut Nylon Locking 6-32
4X

2902-004 Nut Nylon Locking 8-32
4X

444444

2600-9209 Limit Shaft 9200 Rev D

2600-440 Rev A Bearing 0.75x 1.626 x 0.5
4X

2902-002 Nut Nylon Locking 4-40
4X

2600-316 Sprocket 19 Teeth .75 Bore No. 35

2616-017 Screw 8-32x3-8
2616-103 Screw 4-40x5-8 2X

8X

2620-044 Washer Split #8

2X
1804-024 Micro Switch

4X 2802-003 Washer #8

2X

2630-018 Snap Ring
2600-096 Shims

2600-199 Shaft Cross 9200 2600-241 Chain Guard

2600-309 Rev A Gear Bevel 15 Tooth .75 Bored 2600-032 Spirol Pin 1 '
ox 2Xp www.doorking.com %
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL IPB-Limit Switch Enclosure 1/2" Nut
9200-005 Clear Cover s s sTesogoT SIE p ONG O oy (151 o
not shown for Clarlfy WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DOORKING IS PROHIBITED. Scale None SHEET3 OF 6



/ 1804-029 Mount-Tie 3X 9200-900 Hinged Mounting Panel

1804-031 Tie Wrap _
18X Not Shown 2620-409 Nut Flange Lock 3X

® e B 2599-014 Label-Copper Wire Only
/—2902-003 Nut Nylon Locking
2X 2600-945 Magnet Hole Cover
2600-887 Screw Nylon 2X

2600-439 Washer Brass
2902-010 Nut Green

2600-632 Marker Strip
3130-008 Terminal Block 5Pin
3129-005 Terminal Block Cover

2/600—61 9 Wire Clip- .625 14X
2902-003 Nut Nylon Locking 6-32
7X
2599-006 Label

9200-925 Relay Mounting Panel——
2902-003 Nut Nylon Lock 2X

9200-932 Solid State Relay
2616-017 Screw Phillips 6X

2600-810 Bushing Poke Thru Flops/
19X

\

2599-008 Label
Label to be Applied
Inside Enclosure

\

4404-018 PCB-Parking Gate

2616-003 Screw
2X

2600-414 Terminal Block 2 Posiﬂon/

3129-002 Terminal Block Cover
2616-003 Screw Phillips 3/4" 2X

4001-020 Card Edge Conn 20 Pin
4001-021 Key Polarizing Tyco

2616-003 Screw Phillips 3/4" 2X
PCB Toroid 2343-010

9200-234 Bracket High Low Volt Separator

SIZE | DWG REV
2616-000 Screw 6-32x1-4 A 9210-881 M
4X scaters | DKS Doorking | sHeeT40F s



S

&

4001-055 Lock w/Nut

1702-503 Cam 1.25

T 2600-214 Spring Clip  3X

9240-927 Door Enclo Stainless 2902-003 Nut 3X

< 2600-193 Crank Square Tube

©

e o N \‘_

i — i — AL i

i — i — b \

i — TN a1} il

i — i — b

® ®
N )
] i)

i T AH

i i — AK

i i — b

e i W A\n e —

i i — b e —

——2600-732 Logo plate

] 897'052 GOSkeT 2X SIZE DWG REV
2802-040 Washer Push On 2X A 0210-881 M

SCALE:1:8 DKS Doorking  sHeeT 5 oF 5



Model Description Motor Capacitor Marker Strip Wire Set Transformer smﬂ%sot\c/zte
9210-380 THP 1124 1Phase 50 2600-278 2600-102 2600-431 9210-143 Notused | 9200-932 Qty 3
9210-381 THP 112Y 1Phase 60 2600-278 2600-102 2600-431 9210-143 Notused | 9200-932 Qty 3
9210-382 1HP 208y 1Phase 50 2600-280 2600-234 2600-434 9210-143 4001-087 | 9200-932 Qty 3
9210-383 1HP 208y 1Phase 60 2600-280 2600-234 2600-434 9210-143 4001-087 | 9200-932 Qty 3
9210-384 THP 230¥ 1Phase 50 2600-280 2600-234 2600-469 9210-143 4001-087 | 9200-932 Qty 3
9210-385 THP 230y 1Phase 60 2600-280 2600-234 2600-469 9210-143 4001-087 | 9200-932 Qty 3
9210-386 THP 208y Phase 50 2600-295 Not used 2600-434 9210-145 4001-087 9200-933
9210-387 THP 208y SPhase 60 2600-295 Not used 2600-434 9210-145 4001-087 9200-933
9210-388 THP 230y SPhase 50 2600-295 Not used 2600-472 9210-145 4001-087 9200-933
9210-389 THP 230 SPhase 60 2600-295 Not used 2600-472 9210-145 4001-087 9200-933
9210-390 THP 460y SPhase 50 2600-295 Not used 2600-473 9210-145 4001-087 9200-933
9210-391 THP 460y SPhase 60 2600-295 Not used 2600-473 9210-145 4001-087 9200-933

AT 9210881 M

Scale: None

SHEET 6 OF 8




